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REPLY OF THE CPIO IN THE ONLINE RTI APPLICATION DATED
24.01.2022 FILED BY SHANTANU SHEKHAR REGD. NO.
RINLT/R/E/22/00019

Query No. 1:

Did RINL receive any payment notice from MCF Lalgunj administration
regarding payment of dues for Quarters allotted to RINL employees? If yes, how
much payment is pending and since when?

Reply:

Yes. Notice Dt 09.02.2022 is received from MCF, Lalgunj claiming Payment of
dues for Rs 12, 55,881/- (Rs. Twelve lakhs fifty five thousand eight hundred and
eighty one) for the period w.e.f 01.01.2020.

Query No. 2:

Is it true that quarter’s agreement with MCFLalgunj has expired in December
20197 If yes, why it has not been renewed?

Reply:
No. Quarters agreement with MCF Lalgunj is not expired in December, 2019.

Query No. 3:

Is it true that RINL has not renewed its agreement of quarters with MCF after
2020 January?

Reply:

Reply not Applicable in view of the reply for Question No 2 above.

g  Please send your reply to: Phones : +91891-—
TelFax : +91891 -
= .
umfmﬁu%m"{o E-mail
9/#'!5”55 foreTraugum e T, fammagim- 530031

Visakhapatnam Steel Plant, Visakhapatnam - 530 031
A NAVRATNA COMPANY - Regd. Office : Visakhapatnam Steel Project, Administrative Building, Visakhapatnam - 530 031, INDIA.

USfihd wEted - favmaugum s i, Semeie wed, fammeugm- 530031, WRa



=

1
\

VIZAL
ST EEL
Pride of Steel

wda seama T fafres

%® (T TR T 395 B, %
%> Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited oo

A Government of India Undertaking)

CIN No. U27109AP1982G 01003404

v

UKAS

MANAGEMENT
SYSTEMS

1SO 9001

BUREAU VERITAS
Certification

o008

Query No. 4:

Is it true that after January 2020 Mr Sanjay Kumar Jha is living in MCF
Township without any approval from RINL? If not true, please provide a copy of
agreement/approval post Jan 2020.

Reply:

True.

Query No. 5:

Why RINL has not paid its pending dues to MCF for quarters V5037 and others?

Reply:

This query does not fall under the definition of information or record as per the
Section 2(f) of RTI Act.

Query No. 6:

Is it true that Mr Sanjay Kumar Jha has resigned from RINL? After the release of
Mr Sanjay Kumar Jha, who will pay pending dues for MCF quarters, since he is
living on his personal capacity?

Reply:

True. Lease rent Recoveries, if any, will be made from concerned employee.
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DGM ( Adm.)-HOD & CPIO
General Administration Department
Visakhapatnam Steel Plant
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